

09/02/2026
D/L - 200
Court No.28
S. Kundu

C.R.M.(M) 376 of 2025

In Re: An application for cancellation of bail under Section 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

In the matter of: Rupa Halder

...Petitioner.

Mr. Sumanta Ganguly

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debabrata Chatterjee

Mr. S. Ganguly

...for the State.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Let the Investigating Officer serve a notice upon the private opposite party about the next date.
3. List this matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)