

05/03/2026
D/L - 231
Court No.28
S. Kundu

C.R.M.(M) 376 of 2025

In Re: An application for cancellation of anticipatory bail under Section 483(3) of the BNSS, 2023.

In the matter of: Rupa Halder

...Petitioner.

Mr. Sumanta Ganguly
Mr. Saikat Guin

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debabrata Chatterjee
Mr. S. Ganguly

...for the State.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. List this matter for hearing under the same heading after two weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)